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Number of deliveries in public hospitals of HA in 2008 to 2010 

 

Year 

Eligible persons 
(Change in 

percentage as 
compared to  

last year) 

Non-Eligible 
persons 

 (Change in 
percentage as 
compared to  

last year) 
 

Total 
(Change in 

percentage as 
compared to  

last year) 

2008 
30,586 

(+0.1%) 
10,445 
(+21.1) 

41,031 
(+4.7%) 

2009 
30,525 
(-0.2%) 

10,051 
(-3.8%) 

40,576 
(-1.1) 

2010 
31,911 

(+4.5%) 
10,695 

(+6.4%) 
42,606 

(+5.0%) 

 

Source: Hospital Authority 


