## **Legislative Council Q20**

 $\underline{\text{Annex B}}$  Number of deliveries in public hospitals of HA in 2008 to 2010

		Non-Eligible	
Year	Eligible persons	persons	Total
	(Change in	(Change in	(Change in
	percentage as	percentage as	percentage as
	compared to	compared to	compared to
	last year)	last year)	last year)
2008	30,586	10,445	41,031
	(+0.1%)	(+21.1)	(+4.7%)
2009	30,525	10,051	40,576
	(-0.2%)	(-3.8%)	(-1.1)
2010	31,911	10,695	42,606
	(+4.5%)	(+6.4%)	(+5.0%)

Source: Hospital Authority